DISH Announces Conference Call for Second Quarter 2017 Financial Results

ENGLEWOOD, Colo. -- July 27, 2017 -- (<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--DISH Network Corp. (NASDAQ: DISH) will host a conference call at noon Eastern Time (ET) on Thursday, August 3, 2017, to discuss its second quarter results. To attend the call, please use the information below for dial-in access. When prompted on dial-in, please utilize the conference ID and ask for the "DISH Network Q2 2017 Earnings Conference Call."

Participant conference numbers: (866) 548-4713 (U.S.) and (323) 794-2093, Conference ID: 6907489

A webcast replay will be available on DISH's Investor Relations website the day of the call and will remain available for 48 hours.

DISH will distribute a financial results news release prior to the call. It will be posted to the Investor Relations website at http://dish.client.shareholder.com/releases.cfm.

About DISH

DISH Network Corp. (NASDAQ:DISH), through its subsidiaries, provides approximately 13.528 million pay-TV subscribers, as of March 31, 2017, with the highest-quality programming and technology with the most choices at the best value. DISH offers a high definition line-up with more than 200 national HD channels, the most international channels and award-winning HD and DVR technology. DISH Network Corporation is a Fortune 200 company. Visit www.dish.com.

Contact:

DISH Network Corporation Media Contact John Hall, 303-723-1968 johnw.hall@dish.com @DISHNews or Investor Contact Jason Kiser, 303-723-2210 jason.kiser@dish.com